Civil Service Fees

(Mileage fees provided below)

Document Type Fees

Alias Summons

$35.00 + Mileage

Alias-Other

$35.00 + Mileage

Citation for Contempt

$35.00 + Mileage

Citation-Other

$35.00 + Mileage

Criminal Complaint

$15.00 + Mileage

Criminal Summons

$15.00 +Mileage

Demand for Payment or Possession

$35.00 + Mileage

Distraint Warrant

$35.00 + Mileage

Garnishment

$20.00 + Mileage

Interrogatories

$35.00 + Mileage

Motion - Other

$35.00 + Mileage

Motion, Order & Interrogatories

$35.00 + Mileage

Notice - Other

$35.00 + Mileage

Notice of Hearing

$35.00 + Mileage

Notice to Quit or Vacate

$35.00 + Mileage

Notice, Claim & Summons to Appear (small claims)

$35.00 + Mileage

Order - Other

$35.00 + Mileage

Order for Possession- service fee and 1st hour execution
e Add ’l fees will apply for anything over an hour

$65.00 + Mileage

Order to Show Cause

$35.00 + Mileage

Protection Order (unless fee is waived by court)

$35.00 + Mileage

Sheriff Sale Fees

See Fee Schedule

Subpoena - Civil

$60.00 + Mileage

Subpoena - Criminal Action

$7.50 + Mileage

Summons & Complaint - Civil

$35.00 + Mileage

Summons & Complaint in Forcible Entry and Detainer (FED)

$35.00 + Mileage

Summons & Criminal Complaint

$15.00 + Mileage

Summons & Petition — Dissolution of marriage/family matters/custody/child support

$35.00 + Mileage

Summons & Petition - Other

$35.00 + Mileage

Temporary Mandatory Injunction and Order to remove unauthorized person
e Add ’l fees will apply for anything over an hour

$65.00 + Mileage

Writ of Attachment — Service
e Execution- Deposit required

$35.00 + Mileage
Actual Expenses

Writ of Replevin — Service
e Execution- Deposit required

$35.00 + Mileage
Actual Expenses

Writ of Restitution—service and execution
e Add’l fees over 2 hrs., a $60.00 refund will be given if cancelled within 24 hrs.

$120.00 + Mileage

If you are unsure what type of documents you have, please contact the Civil Division at

719-276-5535

Notary Fee

$2.00

Non-Service Fee (Civil)

$20.00 + Mileage

Non-Service Fee (Criminal Action)

$5.00 + Mileage

FCSO REV 1/31/2020




SERVICE OF TWO OR MORE SETS OF COURT DOCUMENTS: If you are serving papers to more

than one defendant at the same address, the first defendant will be charged the full-service fee plus
mileage, and each additional defendant is charged a $10.00 fee. This applies for two or more papers served
on the same person or different persons at the same time, place and in the SAME COURT ACTION:

Civil Mileage Fees

Mileage fees are charged on the 2021 rate

Civil Action mileage rate: $.56

Mileage
il Round Quick
reage Trip Zone Description uie
Zones Reference
from
FCSO
| Zone1 | Canon City (city limits), State Prisons $ 336|S$ 6.72|$ 10.08
Florence, Williamsburg, Coal Creek, Rockvale City Limits
Dawson's Ranch, South of Grape Creek on CR 3, Chandler $ 1008 $ 2016 | $ 30.24
South of Mile Marker (MM) 8 on Hwy 67, South of MM 2 on | Top of Oak $ 1456| ¢ 2942 4368
CR 84, South of MM 6 on CR 143 Creek Grade ’ ’ :
m Penrose (city limits), Federal Prisons $ 1344 (S 26.88| $ 40.32
erih @ Gl 1_23 & 3r-d Str.ee-t, LS Penrosearea | $ 15.68 | $ 31.36 | $ 47.04
(Outside of City Limits)
m North of MM 2 on Hwy 9, North of Jct. CR F29 & CR 69, and S 3024| ¢ 6048|$ 90.72
East of Hwy 9 ) ) )
N. of MM 269 on Hwy 50, W. of Hwy 9 and E. of MM 19 on | Tallahassee
- CR 2 Road $ 3360| S 67.20 | $ 100.80
S. of MM 269 on Hwy 50, N. of MM 14 on CR 28, W. of Jct.
Hwy 9 and Hwy 50, and E. of 1.4 Miles West of MM 256 on $ 2240 (S 4480 | $ 67.20
Hwy 50
*Zone 9 Cotopaxi $ 30.80(S 52.08|$ 73.36
Substation South of MM 14 on 28, East of Hwy 69 S 21.28
*Zone 10 Coaldale (city limits), $ 44.80( S 49.28 | $ 53.76
Substation South of MM 10 on CR 12, W. of Hwy 69, West of MM 239 S 448
*
Zone 11 North of MM 10 on CR 12, West of MM 19 on CR 2 RO > 6104 5 87.92] 5114.80
Substation $ 26.88
4 12 d 44 2.
one ] Howard (city limits), East of MM 239 0 2D B o B
Substation S 13.44
Top of 8 mile,
Zone 13 North of CR 3 and Grape Creek, South of MM 2 on Hwy 9, Royal Gorge | $ 17.92| ¢ 35.84 | § 53.76
East of Hwy 9, West of Jct. of Hwy 50 and CR 69 .
Bridge
North of MM 6, North of MM 2 on Shelf Rd and East of CR 67| RedCanyon | $ 13.44| $ 26.88 | $ 40.32

Civil Action ($.56): Rates are in accordance with C.R.S. 30-11-107 (t) and will be adjusted annually according to

the prevailing Internal Revenue Service mileage reimbursement rate.

Criminal Action ($.504): Rates are based at 90% of the Internal Revenue Service mileage reimbursement rate

for each mile necessarily traveled.

If you are unsure of what zone your address is in, please contact the Civil Division at 719-276-5535.
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